
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO 
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & BUILDING 

PLN-1123 
06/06/2018 

Notice of Exemption 

Project Title and No.: 2026 Public Works Maintenance Activities; 40270398 and ED26-0001 

Project Location (Specific address [use APN or Project Applicant/Phone No./Email: 
description when no situs available]): Sites and San Luis Obispo County Public Works/ (805) 781-5252 / 
facilities within County right-of-way, County of San pwd@co.slo.ca.us 

f-'----------------------
L u is Obispo Applicant Address (Street, City, State, Zip): 

976 Osos Street, Room 206, San Luis Obispo, CA 93408 
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project 
Conduct routine maintenance activities within roadways. drainage facilities. buildings. and other County­
owned facilities. Activities may include debris removal. repair. replacement. or other minor upgrade activities 
that improve flood conveyance. safety on roadways. and other facility functions. Work may include 
maintenance to culverts. roads. road shoulders. buildings. bridges. and vegetation on County property or 
within County Right of Way using hand tools or heavy equipment operated from the roadway or road 
shoulder. Work will not result in significant impacts to jurisdictional areas. During review of the project. no 
exceptions as described in Section 15300.2 of the CEOA Guidelines were determined to be applicable. 
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: =C=o=u'-'-nty~o=f~S=a'-'-'n'--"L=u,_,_,is<--O==b=is_,,,_p=o __________ _ 
Exempt Status: (Check One) 

□ 
□ 
□ 
~ 
□ 
□ 
□ 

Ministerial 
Declared Emergency 
Emergency Project 
Categorical Exemption. 
Statutory Exemption 
General Rule Exemption. 
Not a Project __ 

{Sec. 21080(b)(1 ); 15268} 
{Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)} 
{Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)} 
{Sec. 15301; Class: a-d & h } 
{Sec.__J 
{Sec. 15061 (b)(3)} (also complete GRE form PLN-1124) 

Reasons why project is exempt: The project consists of the operation. repair or maintenance of existing 
public structures and facilities involving negligible or no expansion of existing or former use. Examples 
include interior or exterior alterations involving such things as (al interior partitions. plumbing. and 
electrical: {bl existing facilities of both investor and publicly owned utilities used to provide public utility 
services: (cl existing highways and streets. gutters and similar facilities: (d) restoration or rehabilitation of 
deteriorated or damaged structures and facilities to meet current standards of public health and safety: 
and (hl maintenance of existing landscaping native growth and water supply reservoirs. 

Kailyn Gunther, (805)781-4263, kgunther@co.slo .ca .us 

Lead Agency Contact Person (Name, Number, E-mail) 

If filed by applicant: 
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding 
2. Has a notice of exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes D 

Signature: --~'-1+'.:Jt,-=-·-'----""'----"~~--=---------- Date: 

Name: __ K~a=t=e~S~h=e=a __ Title: Environmental Programs Division Manager 

976 OSOS STREET, ROOM 300 I SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93408 I (805) 781-5600 I TTYfTRS 7-1-1 

www.sloplanning.org I planning@co.slo.ca .us 

No □ 
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i State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 

I 2026 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT 
~ DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/26) Previously OFG 753.5a 

RECEIPT NUMBER: 

40-01062026-003 

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. 
LEAD AGENCY LEADAGENCY EMAIL 
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY kgunther@co .slo .ca.us 

~~-

COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING 

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO 

PROJECT TITLE 

2026 PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE ACTIVITIES ; 40270398 AND ED26-0001 

PROJECT APPLICANT NA.ME 

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 

PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 

976 OSOS STREET, ROOM 206 

PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropnate box) 

PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL 

pwd@co.slo .ca.us 

CITY STATE 

SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 

DATE 

01/06/2026 

DOCUMENT NUMBER 

PHONE NUMBER 

(805) 781-5252 

ZIP CODE 

93408 

lK] Local Public Agency 0 School District 0 Other Special District 0 State Agency 0 Private Entity 

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: 

D Environmental Impact Report (EIR) $4,227.50 

$3,043.75 

$1 ,437.25 

$ __________ _ 

D Mitigated/Negative Dedaration (MNO)(ND) 
$ __________ _ 

0 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document- payment due directly to CDFW 
$ -----------

IX] Exempt from fee 

tKl Notice of Exemption (attach) 

0 COFW No Effect Determination (attach) 

D Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 

0 Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Cootrol Board only) 

O Ccunty doc1.rnenta1y handling fee 

$850.00 $ 

$ 

$ D Other 

PAYMENT METHOD: 

D Cash D Credit 0 Check Kl Other TOTAL RECEIVED $ 

!AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NA.ME AND TITLE 

I Michelle Maltby, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder 
I 

$0 .00 

Filed in Counly Clerk 's Office 
Elaina Cano 
San Luis Obispo - County Clerk-Recorder 

40-01062026-003 
01/06/2026 
FISH 
Pages : 2 
Fee : $ 0 . 00 

By MMaltby, Deputy 

1111 ~~I ~l~~~~j,1 ~1~:~l,~~ff II II I 
012026) 



Elaina Cano 
San Luis Obispo 

County Clerk-Recorder 
IVlain Office (805) 787-50BO 

Atascadero (805) 461-(30•1"I 
W\/'NV.slovote.corn 

Receipt: 26--280 

Product Name 
FISH FISH AND WILDLIFE 

Flllt¥.3 

Extenclecl 
$0 00 

# Pages 2 
Document# 40--01062026-003 

Document Info: SAN LU IS OBISPO COUNTY 
Filing Type NOE 

Total 

Change (Cash) 

PLEASE KEEP FOR F~EFL~RENCE 

1/6/26 8:13 AM MMaltby 
Sa n Luis Obispo 


